
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

  
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, REPUBLICAN 
NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND REPUBLICAN 
PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants.  

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-249-wmc 
  
  
  

  
SYLVIA GEAR, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, REPUBLICAN 
NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND REPUBLICAN 
PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants. 

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-278-wmc 
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CHRYSTAL EDWARDS, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
ROBIN VOS, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND 
REPUBLICAN PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants. 

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-340-wmc 
  
  
  

  
JILL SWENSON, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, REPUBLICAN 
NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND REPUBLICAN 
PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants. 

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-459-wmc 
  
  
  

 

 
	

SWENSON PLAINTIFFS’ STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL  
UNDER RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 

 

 It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties and their respective counsel 

that the Swenson Plaintiffs’ action, No. 20-cv-459, is voluntarily dismissed without prejudice 
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pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) and that each party agrees to bear its 

own costs and fees. 

SO STIPULATED AND AGREED THIS 22nd Day of December, 2020. 

Respectfully submitted,     Dated:  December 22, 2020  
  

/s/ Rachel E. Goodman 
Rachel E. Goodman 
The Protect Democracy Project 
115 Broadway, 5th Fl. 
New York, NY 10006 
(202) 997-0599 
rachel.goodman@protectdemocracy.org  
 
Sara Chimene-Weiss 
The Protect Democracy Project 
530 E McDowell Rd., Suite 107-222 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(202) 934-4237 
sara.chimene-weiss@protectdemocracy.org 
 
Laurence M. Schwartztol 
The Protect Democracy Project 
15 Main St., Suite 312 
Watertown, MA 02472 
(202) 856-9191 
larry.schwartztol@protectdemocracy.org 
 
Farbod Kaycee Faraji* 
Rachel F. Homer 
Cameron Kistler 
The Protect Democracy Project 
2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite # 163 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
(202) 579-4582 
farbod.faraji@protectdemocracy.org 
rachel.homer@protectdemocracy.org 
cameron.kistler@protectdemocracy.org  
*Admitted to practice in California, not D.C.;  
practice consistent with D.C. App. R. 49(c)(3).  
 
Jonathan Manes 
Roderick & Solange MacArthur Justice Center 
160 E Grand Ave, Sixth Floor 
Chicago, IL 60611 
(312) 503-0012  
jonathan.manes@law.northwestern.edu 

Anton Metlitsky 
Leah Godesky 
Yaira Dubin 
O’Melveny & Meyers LLP  
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036  
(212) 326-2000 
ametlitsky@omm.com  
lgodesky@omm.com  
ydubin@omm.com  
 
Molly M. Lens 
O’Melveny & Meyers LLP  
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 553-6700 
mlens@omm.com  
 
Jason Zarrow 
O’Melveny & Meyers LLP  
400 S. Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 430-6000 
jzarrow@omm.com  
 
Jeffrey A. Mandell (State Bar No. 1100406) 
Douglas M. Poland (State Bar No. 1055189) 
Stafford Rosenbaum LLP  
222 West Washington Avenue 
P.O. Box 1784 
Madison, WI 53701-1784 
(608) 256-0226 
jmandell@staffordlaw.com 
dpoland@staffordlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Swenson Plaintiffs  
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/s/ Dixon R. Gahnz 
Dixon R. Gahnz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6251 
dgahnz@lawtoncates.com 

Daniel P. Bach 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
146 E. Milwaukee Street, Suite 120 
P.O. Box 399 
Jefferson, WI 53549-0399 
920-674-4567 
dbach@lawtoncates.com 
 
 
 

 

/s/ Patrick Strawbridge 
Patrick Strawbridge 
Consovoy McCarthy Park 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor PMB 706 
Boston, MA 02109 
617-227-0548 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Bryan Weir 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Ste. 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
703-243-9423 
bryan@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Terrence M. Polich 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6252 
tpolich@lawtoncates.com 
 
Daniel Spector Lenz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
10 East Doty Street, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 2965 
Madison, WI 53701 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6252 
dlenz@lawtoncates.com 
 
Attorneys for Wisconsin Elections Commission 
 
 
 
 
Jeffrey Matthew Harris 
Consovoy McCarthy Park PLLC 
3033 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22201 
202-321-4120 
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Attorneys for Republican National Committee 
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/s/ Misha Tseytlin 
Misha Tseytlin 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
227 West Monroe 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-5947 
Misha.Tseytlin@troutman.com 
 
Kevin Michael LeRoy 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
1 N. Wacker Drive, Ste. 2905 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1920 
kevin.leroy@troutman.com 
 
Eric M. McLeod 
Husch Blackwell, LLP 
33 East Main Street, Suite 300 
Madison, WI 53701-1379 
608-234-6056 
Fax: 608-258-7138 
eric.mcleod@huschblackwell.com 
 
Lane E Ruhland 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
33 E. Main St. 
Suite 300 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-258-7380 
Lane.Ruhland@huschblackwell.com 
 
Lisa M. Lawless 
Husch Blackwell, LLP 
555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-978-5438 
Fax: 414-223-5000 
lisa.lawless@huschblackwell.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Robert Edward Browne , Jr. 
Troutman Sanders 
One North Wacker Drive 
Suite 2905 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1920 
robert.browne@troutman.com 
 
Sean Dutton 
Troutman Sanders, LLP 
227 West Monroe 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1920 x1937 
Fax: 312-759-1939 
Sean.Dutton@troutman.com 
 
Katarzyna Anna Hebda 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street NE 
Suite 3000 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404-885-3665 
Kasia.Hebda@troutman.com 
 
Scott Allen Keller 
Baker Botts LLP 
700 K St. NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-639-7837 
Fax: 202-585-1023 
scott.keller@bakerbotts.com 
 
Attorneys for Wisconsin State Legislature  
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